FORM PTO-1594 (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) RECOF 08 - 17	7-1998 EET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCI Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings □□□▼ ▼	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents	01250 Id original doduments or copy stelland.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): 8-12-98  Carrera Eyewear Corporation	2. Name and address of receiving party(les)  Name: Carrera Hydru Aldr Carpovoliv  Internal Address:
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State — a New York Corporation ☐ Other	Street Address: 35 Maple STree 1  City: Norwood State: N. J ZIP: 07648  Individual(s) citizenship
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached?   Yes  No	G Association
3. Nature of conveyance:	General Partnership
Assignment  Security Agreement  Other  Merger  Change of Name	□ Limited Partnership ■ Corporation-State a New Jersey Corp □ Other  # sesignes is not demiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation
Λ	le attached:     Yes   No
Execution Date: 4 UGUST 11 1993	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes □ No 1/A
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)  No Trademark Applications are included in This Assignment  Additional numbers at	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)  See Attached Listing of  Trademarks und  Trademarks und  RegisTrations
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name: David A. Crossman Internal Address: Suite II C	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 490.06  B Enclosed  Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address:  433 Briar Place  City: Chicago State: IL zip:60657	8. Deposit account number:  (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
08/17/1998 DNGUYEN 00000076 836703 DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE
91 F6:481 40.00 0P 455.00 0P	Signature  Signature  Cov.: state, attachmente, and document:

documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

TRADEMARK

REEL: 1771 FRAME: 0265

## **SCHEDULE A**

# TRADEMARKS AND REGISTRATIONS THEREOF IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE WHICH ARE BEING ASSIGNED FROM

# Carrera Eyewear Corporation (a New York corporation) TO

## Carrera Eyewear Corporation (a New Jersey corporation)

No.	TRADEMARK	REG. NUMBER
1	SUNJET (Stylized)	836,703
2	CARRERA	922,410
3	CARRERA EVERCLEAR	964,143
4	C CARRERA (Stylized)	1,073,680
5	CARRERA	1,073,681
6	C (Stylized)	1,086,967
7	C (Stylized)	1,194,228
8	CARRERA	1,223,439
9	C & Design	1,232,592
10	CARRERA	1,258,309
11	C-REFLEX	1,386,700
12	C & Oval Shield Design	1,454,069
13	C & Triangular Shield Design	1,458,093
14	C & CARRERA (Stylized)	1,533,858
15	C (Stylized)	1,684,537
16	CARRERA	1,691,740
17	C CARRERA Stylized	1,694,609
18	SUNJET (Stylized)	1,875,907
19	CARRERA	1,908,469

TRADEMARK REEL: 1771 FRAME: 0266

#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION. THE RECEIPT AND SUFFICIENCY OF WHICH IS HEREBY ACKNOWLEDGED,

Carrera Eyewear Corporation, a New York corporation with a principal place of business at 35 Maple Street, Norwood, New Jersey 07648, hereby assigns and transfers to Carrera Eyewear Corporation. a New Jersey corporation with a principal place of business at 35 Maple Street, Norwood, New Jersey 07648, its successors, assigns and legal representatives

All right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks set forth in Schedule A attached hereto and incorporated herein by reference, together with: the goodwill of the business symbolized by said trademarks' the registrations thereof in the United States Patent and Trademark Office and the Canadian Patent Office as identified in said Schedule A; the right to sue for past infringement and to recover damages for past infringement thereof; the right to enforce any and all injunctions entered by any court against infringement of said trademarks.

IN WITNESS OF SAID TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT, MR. GERHARD WALDSCHUTZ HAS EXECUTED THIS DOCUMENT ON WG. 11 1993 CAPACITY AS PRESIDENT OF CARRERA EYEWEAR CORPORATION (a New York corporation) ON BEHALF OF SAID CORPORATION.

Gerhard Waldschut

President

Carrera Eyewear Corporation

#### NOTARIZATION

ON THIS  $\cancel{// \cancel{Y}}$  DAY OF AUGUST, 1993, MR. GERHARD WALDSCHUTZ APPEARED BEFORE ME AND, BEING PROPERLY IDENTIFIED TO ME AS THE PRESIDENT OF CARRERA EYEWEAR CORPORATION (a New York corporation), DID IN MY PRESENCE EXECUTE THIS TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT ON BEHALF OF CARRERA EYEWEAR CORPORATION.

NANCY M. RIVERA

NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF NEW JERSEY

**COMMISSION EXPIRES 9/15/97** 

### **SCHEDULE A**

# TRADEMARKS AND REGISTRATIONS THEREOF IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE WHICH ARE BEING ASSIGNED FROM

# Carrera Eyewear Corporation (a New York corporation) TO

## Carrera Eyewear Corporation (a New Jersey corporation)

No.	TRADEMARK	REG. NUMBER
1	SUNJET (Stylized)	836,703
2	CARRERA	922,410
3	CARRERA EVERCLEAR	964,143
4	C CARRERA (Stylized)	1,073,680
5	CARRERA	1,073,681
6	C (Stylized)	1,086,967
7	C (Stylized)	1,194,228
8	CARRERA	1,223,439
9	C & Design	1,232,592
10	CARRERA	1,258,309
11	C-REFLEX	1,386,700
12	C & Oval Shield Design	1,454,069
13	C & Triangular Shield Design	1,458,093
14	C & CARRERA (Stylized)	1,533,858
15	C (Stylized)	1,684,537
16	CARRERA	1,691,740
17	C CARRERA Stylized	1,694,609
18	SUNJET (Stylized)	1,875,907
19	CARRERA	1,908,469

RECORDED: 08/12/1998

TRADEMARK REEL: 1771 FRAME: 0268